consider three potential par yield curves that describe the scenario; these are shown graphically in

Figures 2-4. For the constraint functions of the optimisation problem given by (25), 3,2,1=k  will

denote bullish scenarios, 6,5,4=k  will denote neutral scenarios and 9,8,7=k  will denote bearish

scenarios. We note here that there are in total M = 9 market scenarios to be considered.

The minimum and maximum yield curve shifts given by min
iy∆  and max

iy∆  respectively

in the above figures were computed from constant maturity yields over the previous two years for the

given investment horizon. For instance, assuming that the investment horizon is one month, max
2y∆  is

computed from the constant maturity two-year yields using a one-month rolling window and choosing

the worst case absolute yield change over the previous two years. In the numerical study presented

here, the investment horizon of interest was assumed to be one month, and Table 2 shows the values

used for min
iy∆  and max

iy∆  in the study.

14

Figure 2

Bullish yield curve scenarios

Figure 3

Neutral yield curve scenarios

Figure 4

Bearish yield curve scenarios

5.4

5.5

5.6

5.7

5.8

5.9

6

6.1

0 2 4 6 8 10 12

Maturity in years

Y
ie

ld

Current yield curve

max
iy∆

max
iy∆

max
iy∆

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5

5.6

5.7

0 2 4 6 8 10 12
Maturity in years

Y
ie

ld
Current yield curve

min
iy∆

min
iy∆

min
iy∆

5.35

5.4

5.45

5.5

5.55

5.6

5.65

5.7

5.75

0 2 4 6 8 10 12

Maturity in years

Y
ie

ld

Current yield curve

+5 bps

-5 bps

15

Table 2

Worst case yield changes

Maturity min
iy∆  (bps) max

iy∆  (bps)

1-year -53.0 53.0

2-year -67.0 67.0

5-year -72.0 72.0

10-year -63.0 63.0

In the numerical study we will present two market views, one considered “bullish” and

the other “bearish” by the fund manager, and for each view find a structured portfolio that meets the

fuzzy goals of the fund manager. It is assumed that for the perceived market view of the fund manager,

the structured portfolio should yield at least 200 bps annualised excess return over Libor. Further, the

fund manager is assumed to be indifferent to annualised return in excess of 500 bps above Libor. For

all other market scenarios, it is assumed that the fund manager expects to target an annualised excess